HUMMEL CONSULTATION SERVICES

CHRISTINE L. HUMMEL, ESQ. *President* christine@hummelcs.com

JOSEPH A. HUMMEL, IV Vice President of Operations joseph@hummelcs.com POST OFFICE BOX 420 NEWMARKET, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03857

501 KENT PLACE NEWMARKET, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03857

> Telephone: (603) 758-1410 Facsimile: (978) 338-8116

Please use the Kent Place address for delivery services only.

http://www.hummelcs.com

EXPLANATION OF SERVICES AND FEE SCHEDULE

All prices listed are flat-fees applicable while a referral is in an open status with Hummel Consultation Services (HCS), with the exception of the hourly prices as indicated. Alternative fee arrangements not listed herein may be considered by HCS, but must be negotiated prior to any formal engagement on a per-referral basis only. Please contact HCS to discuss alternative fee arrangements.

\$1,500.00	Medicare Set-Aside (MSA) Analysis
\$575.00	Revisions to the HCS Medicare Set-Aside Analysis (per revision)
	A Revision to a HCS Medicare Set-Aside determination greater than two years old shall be invoiced as a new Medicare Set-Aside Analysis at the flat rate of \$1,500.00. Revisions include all processes as per a Medicare Set-Aside Analysis.
Free	Revisions to the Medicare Set-Aside Analysis for Rated Age Determination Only
Free	Rated Age and Structure Quote Procurement
\$650.00	Medicare Set-Aside Proposal for CMS Evaluation
\$850.00	Zero-Dollar Medicare Set-Aside Proposal for CMS Evaluation
\$375.00	Medicare Part A/B, C or D Conditional Payment Lien Research
	Lien research rates are invoiced per lien recovery agent or plan administrator individual lien recovery file. Includes disputes prior to final lien determinations and one Redetermination request (1st Level Appeal.)
\$200.00	Medicare Conditional Payment Lien Compromise, Waiver or Reconsideration (2 nd Level Appeal)
	Rate is applied in addition to the Medicare Conditional Payment Lien Research.
\$700.00	Settlement Advisory or MSA Necessity Letters, without an MSA Analysis
\$650.00	Critique of Client-Provided Medicare Set-Aside Analysis
\$600.00	Rush Requests
	Rush requests may be applied to any process on this fee schedule, including the hourly program, and are added in addition to the fee associated with the appropriate process.
\$500.00	Professional Administration Custodial Agreements
\$325.00 / hour	Deposition, Hearing or Expert Witness Testimony (billable at one-tenth hour intervals)
	Applies to preparation time by HCS and actual testimony time. Any required travel associated with the testimony shall be invoiced per the Referral-Related Travel rates as listed below.
\$225.00 / hour	General Question Accounts (billable at one-tenth hour intervals)
\$225.00 / hour	Hourly Rate (billable at one-tenth hour intervals)
	The hourly rate applies to any work, process or communications determined by HCS as necessary to the fulfillment of our engagement, but is otherwise outside the scope of a designated flat fee process, or for any flat fee process that is cancelled upon client request for which work by HCS was already undertaken.

Clients will be invoiced for travel-related expenses if such travel is deemed necessary by any party to a referral as part of our formal engagement on a specific submitted referral and is outside of the New Hampshire Seacoast region. Any such travel-related expenses will include, but are not limited to, airfare, hotel, transportation services, meals, taxes, and tolls / fees.

Free Training Sessions, Continuing Legal Education, Seminars, Speaking Engagements

Referral-Related Travel

Special